

Court No. - 54

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 14258 of 1993

Petitioner :- Smt. Shah Kahan Begam

Respondent :- J D C

Counsel for Petitioner :- M Islam

Counsel for Respondent :- SC

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

It is reported that Mohd. Islam, counsel for the petitioner has died.

Issue notice to the petitioner to engage another counsel.

Order Date :- 10.4.2019

Satyam