

Court No. - 30

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 14258 of 1993

Petitioner :- Smt. Shah Kahan Begam

Respondent :- J D C

Counsel for Petitioner :- M Islam

Counsel for Respondent :- SC

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

Notice was issued to petitioner to engage another counsel vide order dated 10.04.2019.

As per office report dated 27.07.2022, N.E.C. issued to the petitioner Nos.1/1 and 1/2 by Registered post but neither any appearance nor undelivered cover received back.

Accordingly, writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim order, if any, is vacated.

Order Date :- 28.7.2022

PS*